ITEM NO.33+68

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9478-9479/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2015 in WP No. 11720/2013,28/01/2015 in WP No. 9918/2013 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIDEX GLOBAL PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional facts/documents and interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No. 9828-9829/2015

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

In SC 9478-79/15 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

> Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Petitioner in Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

SC 9828-29/15 & Mr. Abhimanyu Bandari, Adv.

R.No. 1 in Mr. Satish Agrawal, Adv.

SC 9478-79/15 Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the property as prevailing on date.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER