SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9478-9479/2015
STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIDEX GLOBAL PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for seeking permission to bring additional facts and interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 9828-9829/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Sehdev, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Sehdev, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counsel for respondent no. 7 has filed counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to respondent nos. 1, 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps of respondent no. 6 within a period of three weeks. Dasti, in addition is permitted to be served.

List on 26.11.2015.

(K. ARUL) Registrar