## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 9478-9479/2015 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 28/01/2015 IN WP NO. 11720/2013 AND WP NO. 9918/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

M/S. MIDEX GLOBAL PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR SEEKING PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL FACTS
AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9828-9829/2015 INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 9478-79/15 & rr Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. in SLP(C) 9828-29/15 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

SLP(C) 9828-29/15 & rr Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv. in SLP(C) 9478-79/15 Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused the letter.

List the matters for final disposal.

Pleadings, if any, may be completed in the meantime.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER